Northampton Co

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 12/1/2022 - To Payment Date: 12/31/2022
Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled

Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date Source Payee Name Amount Amount

AP-5198 - Accounts Payable

12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable A & N Electric Cooperative $175.48
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Discover Bank $334.96
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Northampton County Treasurer - Flex $4,258.43
12/09/2022  Open Accounts Payable Summer Station Apartments $391.90
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Treasurer, Northampton County $56.25
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable TX Child Support SDU $181.38
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Adria C Rhodes $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Amy E Manelski $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Brianna F Fuller $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Carmiletta Rogers $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Christpher J Anderson $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Colleen R Brennan $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Crystal S Smith Christian $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Daivd L Head $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Danny A Goble $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Devin Allen $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Dianne Davis $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Felton T. Sessoms $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Georgia M Gale $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Heatherlea V Elliott $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Hector Montes Santiago $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Helen L Burton $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Hollye B. Carpenter $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable HUGHES, SHAWNTE, LATRICE $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Irene Evans $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable James C. Sturgis $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Jennifer A Short $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Jerrold D Dix $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable Jessie M Campbell $30.00
12/09/2022 Open Accounts Payable John M Nottingham Il $30.00
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From Payment Date: 12/1/2022 - To Payment Date: 12/31/2022

Jone W Gittinger

Joseph D Santinoceto, Sr

Kim R Church
Kimberely M Jones
Lester D Bieri, Jr
Linda D Winstead
Margaret C George
Maria Lourdes T Hrubes
Michael A McCutcheon
Michael R Rayfield
Monica B Layne
Nancy L Peed

Nancy W Townsend
Paula E Henao
Paulette P Harrison
Raymond A Capers
Reggie J Fiddemon
Robert A McLaughlin
Sandra M Baker
Sherry L Borror
Shigketa C Gray
Spencer W. Nottingham
Susan N Price

Thelma A Negretti
Wendi Wesberry
Wilber B. "Bill" Payne
William L Goldstein
William Oakley

A.J. Ferebee

ABM Technical Solutions
Absolute Security Group, Inc.
Accomack-Northampton PDC

ALSCO - Virginia Beach

$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$35.00
$279,753.00
$210.00
$1,298.55
$598.20
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Payment Register

From Payment Date: 12/1/2022 - To Payment Date: 12/31/2022

Amazon Capital Services, Inc.
Andre Dean Wiggins
ANEC, Inc.

Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield, Inc.

APCO International, Inc.

AT&T Mobility

Ben Byrd, Jr.

BFI c/o BFI King & Queen Landfill
Big Wood Electric & Generators
BMS Direct, Inc.

Bob Barker Co.

Bobcat of Accomac
Bug-B-Gone Pest Control
Bundick Well & Pump Co.,Inc.
Canon Financial Services,Inc.
CDW Government,Inc.

Charles Kolakowski

CINTAS Corp #612

Clarence Reid
Cloverland/Green Spring Dairy
Davis Disposal, Inc.

Delmarva Document Solutions
Delmarva Educational Assoc.
Delmarva Two-Way Radio Inc
Denise Waters Bland

Dennis O'Hara

Devin Allen

DJG, Inc.

DMV

Donald E. Kellam Jr

Draper Aden Associates, Inc.
E-Z Pass Customer Service Center

E.D.Supply Co., Inc.

$3,424.17
$50.00
$93.97
$110.90
$300.00
$554.14
$251.89
$100,883.52
$100.00
$3,558.24
$563.16
$1,010.00
$1,370.00
$1,177.85
$118.72
$657.71
$35.00
$40.29
$25.00
$874.00
$27,732.24
$218.62
$218.55
$1,000.00
$125.00
$210.00
$75.00
$2,891.70
$550.00
$46.88
$17,503.50
$28.00
$104.28
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Eastern Shore Coffee

Eastern Shore Communications, LLC
Eastern Shore of Virginia Broadband
I%éLsLtél:;Shore Post, Inc.

Eastern Shore Public Library

Eastern Shore Rural Health Systems,
Elﬁott Automotive Supply

EPLUS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Erick Willke Construction

ESVA Chamber Of Commerce
Exmore Outlet Center

Flexible Benefit Admin. Inc.

Florist By The Sea, LLC

Future Pro Inc.

George, Miles & Buhr, LLC

Gerald E Boyd

H. W. Drummond, Inc.

Hampton Roads Sanitation Dist-HRSD
Hampton Roads Sports Officials

IAAO

J.D. Power

Janet Sturgis

Janice K. Williams

Jeffrey Flournoy

John T. Holland

K-LOVE Educational Media Foundation
Karen B Thurman

Karl Liedke

Katie Brewster

Krista Kilmon

LaFave's Construction Company, Inc.

Lankford-Sysco Foods

$492.86
$110.65
$4,312.00
$1,257.06
$24,106.25
$30.42
$49.98
$21,493.33
$625.00
$20.00
$4,030.13
$369.50
$59.95
$3,218.30
$8,172.26
$25.00
$17.39
$449.06
$720.00
$5,768.35
$240.00
$557.00
$50.00
$163.13
$219.38
$50.00
$10.00
$21.49
$272.27
$97.50
$142.00
$35,050.70
$5,186.07
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Northampton Co

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 12/1/2022 - To Payment Date: 12/31/2022

12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Le FRIC, Inc. $236.21
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Lisa Gibbons $50.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Mansfield Oil Company $412.06
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Mark Heneghan $37.50
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Mary Christman $185.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable McGiriff Insurance Services, Inc $13,471.25
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable MCI COMM Service $71.04
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable MEDIKO, PC $70,100.58
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Moore's Portable Solutions $658.80
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Morgan, Sarah $50.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Municipal Emergency Services, $1,724.00
12/15/2022  Open Accounts Payable NENA $735.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable NEUBEAM $300.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Nicki Smalling-Hemby $25.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable NKM Automotive, LLC $105.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Northern Tool & Equipment $1,783.66
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable NorthStar First Response, Inc. $25.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Onancock Building Supply, Inc. $420.18
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Paragon Paving, Inc $16,450.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Patricia Gorman $18.75
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Patrick Davis Williams $150.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Patsy's Creations $250.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Penn Care,Inc. $34.80
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable PEP-UP, INC. $3,503.92
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Postmaster $600.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Primex - SJE Rhombus $120.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Quill Corporation $2,363.48
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Right-Way Repairs $80.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Ron Wolff $35.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Ronald W. Rowe $95.06
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Samuel G Anders, llI $50.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Secom, LLC $75.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Sharp Energy, Inc. $67.80
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Payment Register

From Payment Date: 12/1/2022 - To Payment Date: 12/31/2022

Sheila DeYoung

Software Unlimited Corporation
Southern Corrosion, Inc.
Staples Business Credit
Stephanie M Castro Webber
Stephen R. Warren

Timothy Honeycutt
Tittermary Auto

Town of Cheriton

Townsend Garage, Inc.
Treasurer, Accomack County
Treasurer, Northampton County
Truist Bankcard N.A.

Tyler Technologies, Inc.
Tyrrell J. Wise

U. S. Bank

Universal Fire Protection
USABIueBook

USPS-POC

Verizon

Verizon Connect NWF, Inc.
Verizon Online

Verizon Online

Verizon Online

Verizon Online

Verizon Online

Verizon Online

Verizon Wireless

Veronica E. Raines

Virginia Information Technologies
Waterford Printing Co.
Wayne Shook

$100.00
$159.70
$2,585.75
$514.80
$50.00
$125.00
$100.00
$125.00
$1,469.89
$15,758.25
$1,659.94
$389.55
$13,128.70
$45.00
$360.00
$2,100.00
$472.50
$772.03
$582.85
$55.76
$690.75
$99.99
$40.00
$771.86
$67.50
$4,862.19
$19.65
$2,333.06
$25.00
$37.07
$78.20
$1,799.10
$220.00
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Northampton Co

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 12/1/2022 - To Payment Date: 12/31/2022

12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable WHRO $955.17
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Will Smith $25.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable William Dyas $25.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable William Lee Custis, Jr. $360.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable William T McCready, llI $63.13
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Xerox Corporation $392.45
12/22/2022 Open Accounts Payable Discover Bank $249.07
12/22/2022 Open Accounts Payable DMV $130.00
12/22/2022 Open Accounts Payable Janice Williams, Petty Cash Fund $673.88
12/22/2022 Open Accounts Payable Northampton County Education $4,000.00
12/22/2022  Open Accounts Payable Northampton County Treasurer - Flex $4,258.43
12/22/2022 Open Accounts Payable gﬂ-r_rﬁ#ér Station Apartments $472.21
12/22/2022 Open Accounts Payable Treasurer, Northampton County $56.25
12/22/2022 Open Accounts Payable TX Child Support SDU $181.38
12/22/2022 Open Accounts Payable VGFOA $100.00
12/15/2022 Open Accounts Payable Treasurer, City Of Norfolk $6,386.00
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable Accomack Social Services $1,930.50
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable Airgas East, Inc. $719.70
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable Amazon Capital Services, Inc. $320.38
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable ANEC, Inc. $25,900.93
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable AT&T Mobility $41.61
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable AT&T, Inc. $49.41
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable Atlantic Communications, Inc. $4,290.00
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable Auto Electric Service, Inc. $35.00
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable Ben Byrd, Jr. $70.00
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable Biddle Consulting Group, Inc. $1,995.00
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable Bob Barker Co. $360.00
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable Brad Goodman Solutions, LLC $567.00
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable Bug-B-Gone Pest Control $85.00
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable C. W. Warthen Co. $5,227.00
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable Canon Financial Services,Inc. $263.72
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable CINTAS Corp #612 $40.29
12/30/2022 Open Accounts Payable Classic Graphics $1,700.00
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Cloverland/Green Spring Dairy
Cornerstone Adminisystems

CTI Towers Assets Il, LLC

David L. Doughty, Jr.,Sheriff

Davis Disposal, Inc.

Delmarva Document Solutions
Devin Allen

E.D.Supply Co., Inc.

Eastern Shore Community Services
Eééfém Shore of Virginia Broadband
I%élsl‘tér_:r;Shore Post, Inc.

Eastern Virginia Medical School - EVMS
Exmore Outlet Center

Flexible Benefit Admin. Inc.

George, Miles & Buhr, LLC
Guernsey

H. W. Drummond, Inc.

Holt Paper & Chemical Co. Inc.
Jeffrey Flournoy
Jennings-Thompson Laboratories, Inc.
Jo Ann Molera

Joann Clark

Johnson Controls Security Solutions
Johnson Sewer and Drain Contractors,
i_‘a‘nkford-Sysco Foods

Le FRIC, Inc.

Lisa Gibbons

Mansfield Oil Company

MCI COMM Service

Mid Atlantic Fire Protection, Inc.
Mirchelle Enright

Moffatt & Nichol

Moore's Portable Solutions

$747.25
$1,020.22
$179.11
$739.28
$82.16
$36.43
$325.00
$468.53
$5,602.26
$2,048.00
$2,664.26
$595.00
$2,232.72
$144.95
$754.25
$265.95
$356.86
$5,097.00
$50.00
$700.00
$183.16
$56.25
$41,751.54
$487.50
$3,174.08
$325.91
$70.84
$111.02
$35.52
$5,652.53
$81.25
$3,123.25
$131.76
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Payment Register

From Payment Date: 12/1/2022 - To Payment Date: 12/31/2022

NEUBEAM

NKM Automotive, LLC
Northampton Fire & Rescue Commission
Northern Tool & Equipment
OFFIX Office Technology
Onancock Building Supply, Inc.
Pasco Of Virginia, Inc.

Patrick Davis Williams

Penn Care,Inc.

PEP-UP, INC.

Quadient Leasing USA, Inc.
Quill Corporation

R. E. Michel Company, Inc.
Right-Way Repairs

Rock's Body Shop, Inc.
Rommel Holdings, Inc. Ace
SBDC Hampton Roads

Sheila DeYoung

Solitude Lake Management
Southampton Roads Construction Corp
Stryker Sales Corporation
Superion, LLC

The Brig, LLC

Tidewater Association of
"I:idewater Fibre Corp.
Tidewater Fibre Corp.
Tittermary Auto

Townsend Garage, Inc.

Track Group

Treasurer Of Virginia- SCV
Treasurer, City Of Norfolk
Treasurer, Northampton County
USPS-POC

$470.00
$75.00
$12,869.69
$2,649.00
$34.00
$145.24
$290.76
$550.00
$388.99
$1,961.61
$522.00
$3,848.34
$106.76
$40.00
$1,420.74
$734.34
$2,000.00
$150.00
$340.55
$17,650.00
$11,970.00
$12,914.66
$1,750.00
$100.00
$2,116.41
$1,083.60
$40.00
$3,975.00
$19.50
$324.48
$11,845.00
$259.70
$609.50
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12/30/2022 Open

Type Check Totals:

EFT
12/09/2022 Open
12/09/2022 Open
12/09/2022 Open
12/09/2022 Open
12/09/2022 Open
12/09/2022 Open
12/09/2022 Open
12/22/2022 Open
12/22/2022 Open
12/22/2022 Open
12/22/2022 Open
12/22/2022 Open

Type EFT Totals:

AP-5198 - Accounts Payable Totals

user: Sandi Esposito

Northampton Co

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 12/1/2022 - To Payment Date: 12/31/2022

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

305 Transactions

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

12 Transactions

VACORP
VAZO
Verizon
Verizon
Verizon

Virginia Information Technologies

\NnIAR

WasteWatchers of the Eastern Shore
Waterford Printing Co.
Wayne Shook

Xerox Corporation

Virginia Retirement System (Group Life)
Virginia Retirement System (Reg)
Federal Withholdings Deposit ,
Nationwide Retirement Solutions
Treasurer of Virginia (DCSE)

Virginia Department of Taxation

Federal Withholdings Deposit ,
ICMARC~ T T
Nationwide Retirement Solutions
Treasurer of Virginia (DCSE)

Virginia Department of Taxation

$65,653.00
$100.00
$52.99
$32.06
$3,755.47
$358.88
$150.00
$1,417.00
$1,130.85
$420.00
$733.51

$1,046,301.67

$12,109.85
$120,162.83
$138,415.88
$5,769.44
$4,204.18
$1,611.45
$24,883.05
$137,106.50
$5,773.82
$4,204.18
$1,611.45
$24,495.93

$480,348.56

Checks Status Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open $1,046,301.67 $0.00
Reconciled $0.00 $0.00
Voided $0.00 $0.00
Stopped $0.00 $0.00
Total $1,046,301.67 $0.00

Pages: 10 of 22

Wednesday, January 04, 2023



Grand Totals:

user: Sandi Esposito

Northampton Co

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 12/1/2022 - To Payment Date: 12/31/2022

EFTs Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 12 $480,348.56 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 12 $480,348.56 $0.00
All Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 317 $1,526,650.23 $0.00
Reconciled 0 $0.00 $0.00
Voided 0 $0.00 $0.00
Stopped 0 $0.00 $0.00
Total 317 $1,526,650.23 $0.00
Checks Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 305 $1,046,301.67 $0.00
Reconciled $0.00 $0.00
Voided $0.00 $0.00
Stopped $0.00 $0.00
Total 305 $1,046,301.67 $0.00
EFTs Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 12 $480,348.56 $0.00
Reconciled $0.00 $0.00
Voided $0.00 $0.00
Total 12 $480,348.56 $0.00
All Status Count Transaction Amount Reconciled Amount
Open 317 $1,526,650.23 $0.00
Reconciled $0.00 $0.00
Voided $0.00 $0.00
Stopped $0.00 $0.00
Total 317 $1,526,650.23 $0.00
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Difference
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